## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roger Dutilly	10/13/2009
Pavan Singh	10/13/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Steven Chapman	
Street Address:	658 North Dexter Road	
City:	Dexter	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04930	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11649418	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (207)773-4585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-773-3132

Email: peter@bohanmathers.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia M. Mathers
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 17707

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06-085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia M. Mathers

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = pto\_20091106\_Coversheet\_Filed \# page 1.tif\\ source = pto\_20091106\_Assignment\_Filed \# page 1.tif$ 

OP \$40.00 11649

PATENT REEL: 023483 FRAME: 0414

Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	RECORDATION FOR	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENT	SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	<b>V V</b>	<b>V V</b>	▼ ▼		
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)		
Roger Dutilly		Name: Steven Chapman			
Pavan Singh		Internal Address:			
		internal Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🏬 Yes 🙀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger Merger	Street Address: 658 North Dexter Road			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Cther	-				
		o'ı Doytor	Otata: ME 7'-: 04020		
10/10/000		City: Dexter	State:_MEZip:_04930_		
Execution Date: 10/13/2009		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🥻 No		
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
11/649418					
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No			
5. Name and address of party to v	·	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be		7 Total fee (37 CFB 3	3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: Bohan, Mathers & Asso	Ciales, LLO				
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:		
Street Address:		504547			
P.O. Box 17707		501517			
Dawland		(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Portland State: ME	Zip: <u>04112</u>	(	, and page in paying by appears accounty		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original do		nformation is true and o	correct and any attached copy		
Patricia M. Mathers		Patricia M. Mathers	2009-11-06		
Name of Person Signin		Signature	Date		
Total no	mbor of pages including sove	rahaat attaahmanta and da	noumanta: 2		

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Steven Chapman of 658 N. Dexter Rd., Dexter, Maine 04930, Roger C. Dutilly of 141 Atlantic Avenue, Urb. Radioville, Arecibo, Puerto Rico 00612, and Pavan Singh of Calle Lago Del Campestre 116, Col. Lagos Del Campestre, Leon, Guanajuato, 37150, Mexico, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "SHOE SOLE" for which a utility application for a United States Patent, Serial Number 11/649,418, was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office January 4, 2007;

Whereas, we, Roger C. Dutilly and Pavan Singh, hereinafter referred to as "Co-Inventors", are desirous of assigning their rights in the said new and useful improvement; and

Whereas, **Steven Chapman**, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is PO Box 596, Dexter, Maine 04930, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Co-Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications, and patents, including the utility patent application, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, which may be granted therefor in the United States. We authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me. We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, at his request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States patents granted for said invention to said Assignee, his successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2009, at

Signature of Roger C. Dutilly

Signature of Pavan Singh

PUERTO RICO
POGADA NOTARIO

Notary Public Islay

lic. 6918

1,16 PATENT

REEL: 023483 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 11/06/2009